
California State law and will assist in the maintenance of a complete database of public debt in California.  Thank you for your cooperation.1

ANNUAL DEBT TRANSPARENCY REPORT
California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission
915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA  95814
P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA  94209-0001
Tel.: (916) 653-3269  Fax: (916) 654-7440
Completion and timely submittal of this form to the California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission (CDIAC) at the above address will assure your compliance with existing

Internet Submission - 

Completion and timely submittal of this form to the California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission (CDIAC) at the above address will assure your compliance with existing

A. Issuer:
I. General Information

Sacramento Natomas Meadows CFD No 2007-01

B. Issue Name: 2017 Special Tax Bonds

C. Project Name: IA No 1 Natomas Meadows

D. Date of Sale: 07/11/2017

E. Original Principle Amount of Issue: $12,295,000.00

F. Net Original Issue Premium (Discount): $729,441.50

G. Proceeds Used to Acquire Local Obligations (Marks-Roos Only): $0.00

H. Total Reportable Proceeds: $13,024,441.50

Information as of Reporting Year End:06/30/2020

II A.ISSUANCE AUTHORIZATION I

II B.ISSUANCE AUTHORIZATION II

A. Original Authorized Amount:

B. Authorization Date:
C. Authorization Measure/Resolution Name and Number:
D. Debt Authorized at the Beginning of the Reporting Period:
E. Debt Authorized During the Reporting Period:
F. Total Debt Authorized:
G. Issuance Reported to CDIAC during the Reporting Period:
H. Replenishment Reported to CDIAC - During Reporting Period:
I. Debt Authorized but Unissued During the Reporting Period:
J. Authority Lapsed - During the Reporting Period:
K. Total Authorization Remaining - End of Reporting Period:

A. Original Authorized Amount:
B. Authorization Date:
C. Authorization Measure/Resolution Name and Number:
D. Debt Authorized at the Beginning of the Reporting Period:
E. Debt Authorized During the Reporting Period:
F. Total Debt Authorized:
G. Issuance Reported to CDIAC during the Reporting Period:
H. Replenishment Reported to CDIAC - During Reporting Period:
I. Debt Authorized but Unissued During the Reporting Period:
J. Authority Lapsed - During the Reporting Period:
K. Total Authorization Remaining - End of Reporting Period:

III. Principal Outstanding
A. Principal Balance at the Beginning of the Reporting Period:
B. Accreted Interest during Reporting Period:
C. Total Principal and Accreted Interest:
D. Principal paid during the Reporting Period 
with Proceeds from Other Debt Issues:
E. Principal Payments (not reported in III.D) made 
during the Reporting Period:

IV. Refunding / Refinancing Issues

F. Principal Outstanding at the End of the Reporting Period:

$14,000,000.00
12/09/2013

CFD Election IA No 1 Natomas Meadows
$1,705,000.00

$0.00
$1,705,000.00

$0.00

Source of Refunding/refinancing proceeds in III.D.:

$35,000.00

$12,275,000.00
$0.00

$12,275,000.00

$0.00
$12,240,000.00

$1,705,000.00

$1,705,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

2017-1704CDIAC #:
Current as of: 01/21/2021



V. Use of Proceeds

1.

2.

Total Proceeds

CDIAC NUMBER

A. Reportable Proceeds

C. Expenditure of Proceeds - Detail Level

B. Expenditure of Proceeds - Fund
Level

VI.  ADTR
Reportable

VIII.  Additional
Comments

First
Name:

Claudia

Title: Treasury Analyst

Address:

SacramentoCity:

Email:CTO_Debt@cityofsacramento.org

VII.  Name of Party Completing this
Form

A. Reportable in Next Fiscal
Year:

C. Proceeds have been fully
spent:

B. Principal Balance has
been:

Middle
Name:

Firm /
Agency:

State: CA Zip
Code:

Yes No

Yes No

Not-Retired

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

REFUNDING/REFINANCING AMOUNT REDEMPTION/PAYMENT DATE

Fund Category / Purpose Available Current Spent Spent Prior Unspent/Remaining

Capitalized Interest $68,703.47 $0.00 $68,703.47 $0.00
Construction Fund $11,337,588.94 $3,498.88 $11,334,090.06 $0.00
Cost of Issuance $548,924.70 $0.00 $548,924.70 $0.00
Reserve Fund $1,069,224.39 $0.00 $0.00 $1,069,224.39
Totals: $13,024,441.50 $3,498.88 $11,951,718.23 $1,069,224.39

Report Period End Begin  Proceeds Spent Remain

$9,633,655.24 $3,390,786.26$13,024,441.5006/30/2018
$2,318,062.99 $1,072,723.27$3,390,786.2606/30/2019

$3,498.88 $1,069,224.39$1,072,723.2706/30/2020

Fund Category Purpose Detail In Report Period Prior Periods Total All Periods Ref. CDIAC #

Capitalized Interest Capitalized Interest $68,703.47 $68,703.47$0.00

Construction Fund Project Expenditures $11,334,090.06 $11,337,588.94$3,498.88

Cost of Issuance Underwriters Discount $154,756.52 $154,756.52$0.00

Cost of Issuance Transfer to Debt Servic $4,603.06 $4,603.06$0.00

Cost of Issuance City Fees $118,215.68 $118,215.68$0.00

$3,498.88 $11,683,867.67$11,680,368.79

Reconciled construction expenses in FY2019-20; previously construction expenses were over reported due to the treatment
f f dit S ifi ll th Cit i d t tl t d th f f dit f d d b b d d t ti

915 I Street, HCH 3rd Floor

Last Name:

95814 Phone: 916 8082267 Ext:

Date of
Report:

01/19/2021

Date:

Lara

Sacramento

Date:



of fee credits. Specifically, the City inadvertently reported the use of fee credits funded by bond proceeds as construction
expenses, as opposed to evaluating expenses of the capital projects funded by the applicable fee credits.
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sa������
�nt���
����
�n�
����!�"�������g��"�&��]N����������]�̂�����&�����VVVU[U'��
����u��� �����
�nt���
����
�n��u��� ����u��
��t���u���������vwxy��zv{||}~sa�����������������a��|�vzwx�y|��zv{||}~����������
������ ��n
�� ����� ��u�
�

?N((N>+(? j?>*k))(Uh+j+U++j(,k+>)k))(Uh+>+(?�!̂������m���W��&�
j(k?+hk+++U++j+U++j(k?+hk+++U++j+U++j(k?+hk+++U++j(k?+hk+++U++j+U++
j(>k>*hk+++U++j+U++j(>k>*hk+++U++j,hk+++U++j>+k+++U++j(>k>)+k+++U++j+U++j+U++j+U++MN,+N>+>+ j(k+?>k?>,U>? j,k)*�U�� j(k+M*k>>)U,*

,̀�T"%e����f�&�X�$�>̀�T"%e���f�%����[�%�(̀����]�����T"%e���f�&�T$�"�% j()k+++k+++U++(>N*N>+(,Y�[�\���%����VT�X��(�X�%�$���.��&�i�

a�n�����	�
����u��
��
�̀�g�̂�����e$��%�g�̂��%�&�%��Y[VTY�@�["���]�g�̂%U�-��U�_T"%e�V�������̀ j+U++

a��a�
���������b��
c��
����)̀�T$�"�%�T"%e���f�&�@�W�]���g�̂��%��]�-����&h̀�T$�"�%�T"%e���f�&�@��["���]��g�̂��%��]�-����&M̀�m�%���[�#%�T"%e���f�&?̀�V��"�����g�̂��%�&�%��Y[VTY�@�["���]�g�̂%U�-��U�_T"%eU�g�&"�%���̀,̀�T"%e����f�&�X�$��_.���"��Ng����"%����V[k�X�$�����X"$#��̀>̀�T"%e���f�%����[�%�(̀����]�����T"%e���f�&�T$�"�%�̀�g�̂�����e$��%�g�̂��%�&�%��Y[VTY�@�["���]�g�̂%U�-��U�_T"%eU�V�������̀*̀�[�#%�T"%e���f�&�#"%������"�&�@��["���]�%e��g�̂��%��]�-����&V+̀�T"%e���f�%����q�̂��&�@��["���]�%e��g�̂��%��]�-����&((̀�m�%���T"%e���f�%����g�$�����]�@�\�&����%e��g�̂��%��]�-����&

j+U++j+U++j+U++j+U++j+U++j+U++j+U++j+U++j+U++

_.���"��Ng����"%����V[k�X�$�����X"$#��̀

MN,+N>+(*MN,+N>+(� j,k,*+k?�MU>Mj(,k+>)k))(Uh+ j>k,(�k+M>U**j*kM,,kMhhU>) j(k+?>k?>,U>?j,k,*+k?�MU>M

CLara
Typewritten Text
2019-20

CLara
Text Box
$12,275,000.00

CLara
Text Box
$12,275,000.00

CLara
Text Box
$0.00



�����������	
����
�����	������������������������� ���������������������������� ���!"#$�%%�&'�(')*'+,-./0123456�7480495�:;6�<=<: >+(?@(?+)A8BC9D4EFC8�42�CB�G1HC9EF8I�J149�K83�L� MN,+N>+>+OPAQO�R0DS19L

T


U���VV����W-X����Y"$#��Z@.���[�%�N�!%�%�N�\�]&̂&�������$N�̂_�����̀%��Y�$�T

U���V�������������V�	��
�a��b
�����Vc�&��$�&�Y�%�c�%���&�U���defgehij�
kklmn�oik�pmmf�qljjrWT
U��������������	�
s�%�����c�]��%�[��"&����t����̀���"���̂�����%!����$��%�*(u�v�!%���%w�x[x�,�&���������!����$��%�w�[̂ �*uy()z*(M{�y+y@>>M? (N(*N>+>([̀ �|s�#%}��%��������$��%�~��_c��������&�����%�"�%������]���������� >+(*@>+��]�����"��������%�"�%������]������������������]��%�&�&"��%��%X��%���%$��%�����������&�%�~�!]����������w�%X��[�%�����&���%��%�����]��%�&�%X��"�������������&�%���"�&�&�#��#��&�]�����&���������%�"�%������]�����w�����]]���&�%������"�%��_���]���������%X����]�%���]�����%���"�&�&�#��%X���]]����#����������&�%�~

.�%"��&

�"�&�[�%�_��� ["����%�!]��%� -�����!]��%� ����]��%�N�c�$�����_�U���hmfne�ldm��q��d�gmmnk����lfn�	m�mj

s�%�'�U��d�gmmnk�oi�m�pmmf�qljjr�khmf�W  �� Y��U��mh�d�ipjm�ef�fm����ekgij��midW

�̀%���-�����&��
�"�&�[�%�_��� ["����%�-����& -�����-����& �̀%���̂���-����&�U���hmfne�ldm��q��d�gmmnk����m�iej�	m�mj -"�]����s�%��� c��"�&�&�[sv̂[�

[�]�%�����&�v�%����%[���%�"�%�����"�&[��%����v��"����c��������"�& �Myw?+,~)?�((w,,?wuyy~*)�u)yw*>)~?+�(w+M*w>>)~,* �+~++�,w)*y~yy�+~++�+~++ �Myw?+,~)?�((w,,)w+*+~+M�u)yw*>)~?+�+~++ �+~++�+~++�>?(w,)*~))�(w+M*w>>)~,*
[�]�%�����&�v�%����%[���%�"�%�����"�&[��%����v��"����[��%����v��"����[��%����v��"���� [�]�%�����&�v�%����%-�����%�Z�]��&�%"���[�%�������̀�������%��s�#%�!��������&�����%����s����"�% �+~++�,w)*y~yy�+~++�+~++�+~++ �Myw?+,~)?�((w,,)w+*+~+M�((yw>(u~My�)wM+,~+M�(u)w?uM~u>

s�%�'�c�]��&�  �@� ��

����	
����	 �,w)*y~yy �((wMy+w,My~?* �((wMy,wyM?~M?
�(,w+>)w))(~u+ �,w)*y~yy �((wMy+w,My~?* �(w,)+wu?,~y,�Myw?+,~)?�((w,,?wuyy~*)�((yw>(u~My�)wM+,~+M�(u)w?uM~u>

□ □ □ 
□ 

□ 
□ 



�����������	
����
�����	������������������������� ���������������������������� ���!"#$�%%�&'�(')*'+,-./0123456�7480495�:;6�<=<: >+(?@(?+)A8BC9D4EFC8�42�CB�G1HC9EF8I�J149�K83�L� MN,+N>+>+OPAQO�R0DS19L�"�&�T�%�U��� T"����%�!V��%� -������!V��% ���V��%�N�W�$�����U�X��YZ[\]̂_̀a[�bc��abd[[]e�f��̀\]�	[g[h����idb\_̂\̀[]jk�%���-�����&��

�"�&�T�%�U��� l��W�V��%�-����& -�����-����& k�%���m���-����&�X��YZ[\]̂_̀a[�bc��abd[[]e�f��[_n̂h�	[g[h��idb\_̂\̀[]j-"�V����o�%��� W��"�&�&�TolmTp����	

����	


	2017-1704_Sacramento Natomas Meadows CFD No 2007-01 UPDATED FY 19-20_ADTR
	FY20 - Annual Debt Transparency Report - Natomas Meadows CFD No. 2007-01, IA1



